PRINTED: 10/21/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435088	B. WING _		10/6	07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	was conducted on 10. Rehab Center Inc was compliance with 42 C control regulation: F8: Centerville Care and	Infection Control Survey /7/20. Centerville Care and s found to be not in FR Part 483.80 infection	FO	00		
F 880 SS=E	Total residents: 45 Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must estal infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and tran diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visite providing services un arrangement based u	atrol colish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the ismission of communicable as. corevention and control colish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ring elements: IPCP and controlling infections seases for all residents, cors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following	F8	Residents 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 and 10 screened for worsening symptoms COVID-19 after testing positive every shift. All other residents either screened cough, Oxygen levels, temperature of tested positive assessed by 02 leading sounds, temperature and for visymptoms every shift. Administrator, DON and Interdiscillate team reviewed, revised and create necessary policies and proceedure monitoring residents for COVID symptoms are being converted that assessments relating COVID-19 symptoms are being conveekly for four weeks and monthly additional months. DON or designee will present these at monthly QAPI meeting for review audits are completed.	for daily. for daily. versening nary d the sofor mptoms. dits to mpleted for two e audits y until	11/5/2020 SVV 11/5/2020 SVV 11/5/2020

Samuel Van Voorst Administrator 11/05/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete NOV 0 5 2020 Event D: F1HV

Facility ID: 0100

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		10 000000000000000000000000000000000000	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435088	B. WING_		_	10/	07/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 570				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	S483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicabin infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tranto be followed to prev (iv) When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the ininvolved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possibicircumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in direction stakes \$483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the facorrective actions takes \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle	standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, lance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of e or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a trot limited to: tion of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the se under which the facility es with a communicable in lesions from direct or their food, if direct ine disease; and procedures to be followed ect resident contact.	F		DEFICIENCY)			
	infection.							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435088	B. WING_		1	0/07/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: Surveyor: 32332 Based on observation record review, and portailed to ensure 10 of 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, and with Covid-19 had been accorded by the service of the testing positive. *Assessed for worsend after testing positive. *Assessed for worsend after testing positive. Interview on 10/7/2 of nursing (DON) A, a control (IC)/registered and employee reported was tested on that da temployees had been each shift. *All residents were so of Covid-19. *All resident screening documented in each revealed: *His progress notes: -Indicated he had test 10/6/20The above entry was progress notesHad no documentation.	ciew. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced in, interview, phone interview, elicy review, the provider 14 sampled residents (1, 2, 10) who had tested positive en: or Covid-19 symptoms prior using symptoms of Covid-19 O at 11:30 a.m. with director dministrator B, and infection I nurse (RN) C revealed: ak began on 9/30/20 when if Covid-19 symptoms and y. in screened routinely prior to reened daily for symptoms g and assessments were esident's medical record. 1's medical record red positive for Covid-19 on	F	380			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435088	B. WING _		10	/07/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 CENTER INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	10/5/20. *His temperature had 10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 1. *The last oxygen sate 8/23/20 and was norr. *There was no documassessment. 3. Review of resident revealed: *Her progress notes: -Indicated she had te 10/6/20The above entry waprogress notesHad no documentati assessment complete tested for Covid-19. *Her most recent block 8/18/20. *Her temperature had 10/3, 10/4, 10/6 or 10. *The last oxygen sate 8/19/20 and was norr. *There was no documassessment. 4. Review of resident revealed: *Her progress notes: -Indicated she had te 10/6/20Last entry was on 10Had no documentati assessment complete tested for Covid-19.	od pressure was obtained on on one of not been monitored on one of the control of a respiratory of as the last entry in her on of having had a physical red before or after she was od pressure was obtained on one of the control of a respiratory	F 8	80			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435088 B. WING		AND THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		10/07/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 10 *The last oxygen satu. 10/5/20 and was norm *There was no docum assessment. 5. Review of resident revealed: *Her progress notes: -Indicated she had test 10/6/20Last entry was 10/6/2 -Had no documentation assessment complete tested for Covid-19. *Her most recent block 10/5/20. *Her temperature had 10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 10 *The last oxygen satu. 8/19/20 and was norm *There was no docum assessment. 6. Review of resident revealed: *His progress notes: -Indicated he had test 10/6/20Last entry was 10/6/2 -Had no documentation assessment complete tested for Covid-19. *His most recent blook 10/5/20. *His most recent blook 10/5/20.	In not been monitored on 2/7. Irration was obtained on mal. Inentation of a respiratory 4's medical record sted positive for Covid-19 on 20. In of having had a physical ed before or after she was obtained on 2/7. Irration was obtained on mal. Inentation of a respiratory 5's medical record ted positive for Covid-19 on 2/8.	F 8	80			

NAME OF PROMOER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPRICEMENT MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REDULATION OR LOC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 5 'The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/16/20 and was normal. 'There was no documentation of having had a physical assessment completed before or after she was tested for Covid-19) 'Her most recent blood pressure was obtained on 10/10/20. Her temperature had not been monitored on 10/3 (0.4, 10/6, or 10/7) 'The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/19/20 and was normal. 'There was no documentation of a respiratory assessment, although the physician had been contacted for a nebulizer and couple drops. 8. Review of resident 7's medical record revealed: 'His progress notes: -Indicated he had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/6/20 -He temperature had not been monitored on 10/3 (0.4, 10/6, or 10/7) 'The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/19/20 and was normal. 'There was no documentation of a respiratory assessment, although the physician had been contacted for a nebulizer and couple drops. 8. Review of resident 7's medical record revealed: 'His progress notes: -Indicated he had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/6/20. -Last entry was on 10/7/20. -Indicated he was being treated with antibiotics for a surgical infection. 'His temperature had been monitored daily for the surgical incision infection. 'His temperature had been monitored daily for the surgical incision infection. 'There was no documentation of his hip	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC (A4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED by FULL TAG) F 880 Continued From page 5 "The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/16/20 and was normal." There was no documentation of a respiratory assessment. 7. Review of resident 6's medical record revealed: "Her progress notes: -Indicated she had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/3/20. "Her temperature had not been monitored on 10/1/20. "Her temperature had not been monitored on 9/19/20 and was normal. "Three was no documentation of a respiratory assessment. Resultance of the physician had been contacted for a nebulizer and cough drops. 8. Review of resident 7's medical record revealed: "His progress notes: -Indicated he had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/3/20. "Her temperature had not been monitored on 10/1/20. "Her temperature had not been does not such as the physician had been contacted for a nebulizer and cough drops. 8. Review of resident 7's medical record revealed. "His progress notes: -Indicated he had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/5/20. -Last entry was on 10/7/20. -Indicated he was being treated with antibiotics for a surgical incision infection. "His temperature had been monitored daily for the surgical incision infection."	435088		B. WING	 	10/0	7/2020	
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 5 The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/16/20 and was normal. There was no documentation of a respiratory assessment toylor/20. Last entry was on 10/6/20. Had no documentation of having had a physical assessment town/120. Had no documentation of having had a physical assessment town/120. Had no documentation of having had a physical assessment town/120. Had no documentation of having had a physical assessment town/120. Had no documentation of having had a physical assessment town/120. Had remost recent blood pressure was obtained on 10/1/20. Her temperature had not been monitored on 10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 10/7. The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/19/20 and was normal. There was no documentation of a respiratory assessment completed before or after she was tested for Covid-19. Review of resident 7's medical record revealed: His progress notes: Indicated he had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/5/20. Last entry was on 10/7/20. Last entry was on 10/7/20. Last entry was on 10/7/20. Indicated he was being treated with antibiotics for a surgical infection. There was no documentation of him having had					500 VERMILLION ST		
"The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/16/20 and was normal. "There was no documentation of a respiratory assessment. 7. Review of resident 6's medical record revealed: "Her progress notes: -Indicated she had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/5/20Last entry was on 10/6/20Had no documentation of having had a physical assessment completed before or after she was tested for Covid-19. "Her most recent blood pressure was obtained on 10/1/20. "Her temperature had not been monitored on 10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 10/7. "The last oxygen saturation was obtained on 9/19/20 and was normal. "There was no documentation of a respiratory assessment, although the physician had been contacted for a nebulizer and cough drops. 8. Review of resident 7's medical record revealed: "His progress notes: -Indicated he had tested positive for Covid-19 on 10/5/20Last entry was on 10/7/20Last entry was on 10/7/20Indicated he was being treated with antibiotics for a surgical infection. "His temperature had been monitored daily for the surgical incision infection. "There was no documentation of him having had	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION
infection completed before or after he was tested for Covid-19. *His most recent blood pressure was obtained on	F 880	*The last oxygen satu 9/16/20 and was norn *There was no docum assessment. 7. Review of resident revealed: *Her progress notes: -Indicated she had test 10/5/20Last entry was on 10Had no documentatic assessment complete tested for Covid-19. *Her most recent blood 10/1/20. *Her temperature had 10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 10. *The last oxygen satu 9/19/20 and was norm *There was no docum assessment, although contacted for a nebuli 8. Review of resident revealed: *His progress notes: -Indicated he had test 10/5/20Last entry was on 10Indicated he was being for a surgical infection *His temperature had the surgical incision in *There was no docum a physical assessment infection completed befor Covid-19.	ration was obtained on hal. rentation of a respiratory 6's medical record sted positive for Covid-19 on 1/6/20. On of having had a physical ad before or after she was ad pressure was obtained on not been monitored on 1/7. ration was obtained on hal. rentation of a respiratory of the physician had been zer and cough drops. 7's medical record ed positive for Covid-19 on 1/7/20. In the physician had been the	F 88			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435088	B. WING _			10/	07/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	9/9/20 and was norma *There was no documassessment. 9. Review of resident revealed: *His progress notes: -Indicated he had test 10/6/20Last entry was on 10 *On 10/3/20 he report The nurse documented dry. His temperature with Fahrenheit. *Their was no docume physical assessment: Covid-19. *His most recent blood 9/18/20. *His temperature had 10/4, 10/6, or 10/7. *The last oxygen satu 9/18/20 and was norm *There was no documassessment. 10. Review of resident revealed: *Her progress notes: -Indicated she had test 10/6/20That was the last entitional color of the color	ration was obtained on al. entation of a respiratory 8's medical record ed positive for Covid-19 on 76/20. ed he had "clammy skin." d his skin was warm and vas 97.9 degrees entation of him having had a after he was tested for d pressure was obtained on not been monitored on ration was obtained on al. entation of a respiratory s 9's medical record ted positive for Covid-19 on 79. e unresponsive spell on attation at 4:13 p.m. d not know if the secaused by a seizure. No	F 88	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435088 B. WING				10	/07/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	assessment before or Covid-19. *Her most recent blood 9/30/20. *Her temperature had 10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 10 expectation that reside assessment. The last oxygen sature 9/23/20. That oxygen room air. *There was no documant assessment. There was no documant assessment. Review of resident revealed: *Her progress notes: -Indicated she had test 10/6/20She was asymptomaledThere was no documant a physical assessment after she was tested. *Her most recent blood 9/22/20. *Her temperature had 10/3, 10/4, 10/6, or 10 expectation that reside assessments before or identified revealed DC expectation that reside assessments were to	on of having had a physical after she was tested for after she was tested for d pressure was obtained on not been monitored on 1/7. ration was obtained on saturation was 89% on sentation of a respiratory t 10's medical record sted positive for Covid-19 on tic. ry. nentation of her having had t for Covid-19 before or d pressure was obtained on not been monitored on 1/7. ration was obtained on ital. entation of a respiratory 10/9/20 at 9:10 a.m. to of Covid-19 screening and rafter the virus was in A confirmed it was her	F	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	•	435088	B. WING			10	/07/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	administrator B for Corevealed the policy this have been the wrong newer policy indicating been assessed only of available for another in the provided of the	13/20 at 2:20 p.m. with ovid-19 assessment policies is writer had received must policy. The provider had a g the residents were to have nee daily. DON A was not interview. Vider's undated Covid-19 of Guidance Policy and implement controls to help Covid-19. Their temperature taken lifty. In ave documented any signs intestinal or Covid-19. Screened daily at a inperature. COVID-19 typical in LTC [long-term in mission precautions would icians would be notified." In g symptoms will be aken at least 3 times each	F	880			